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Budget runs across the academic year 

Key Objectives for the use of Sports Premium Grant for 2021-2022 

i. To improve the quality of teaching of sport/PE using specialist coaching staff.  
       To develop staff skills in teaching sport. 

ii. To extend the quantity of extra curricula opportunities and experiences and increase the number of children accessing these. 
       To encourage children to be more active in and after school. 

iii. To give children greater access to competitive opportunities. 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Funding Information 

Sports Grant £19.980 

Carry forward from 20/21 £11,851 

Total £31,831 

Date of next review strategy July 2023 



 

 EXPENDITURE 2021 - 2022 

 

Objective Intent Implementation Cost 

To improve the quality of teaching of 
sport/PE using specialist coaching  
 
To develop staff skills in teaching sport. 

All children will benefit from 
improved quality of teaching and 
learning. 
 
Improved staff knowledge and 
children’s skills. 

Five weekly sessions of coaching from Colchester Utd 
FC inc five lunchtime sport provision 
 
Supply costs for staff training (2 days) 
 

£12,555 
 
 
£180 

To extend the quantity of extra curricula 
opportunities and experiences and 
increase the number of children 
accessing these. 
 
To encourage children to be more active 
during and after the school day. 

A greater number of children will be 
involved with different sporting 
activities helping them to meet 
government targets for healthy 
living and foster positive attitudes 
towards being healthy. 
 
Children will be more active during 
and after school hours. 

Clubs administration (5 hours) 
 
Circus skills 
Nerf days 
Paralympics activities 
Jubilee dance 
Quidditch 
Adventurous outdoors activity day 
Little Riders(from 20/21) 
Archery, American football, cheerleading  
Dance sessions all year groups 
 
Swimming catch up 
Basketball nets concreted into ground to allow use at 
lunchtimes 
Allocated to EYFS outside play equipment for next year 
 
Y5 Bikeability sessions and EYFS & Y1 Balancability 

£2865 
 
£147 
£300 
£147 
£599 
£700 
£150 
£800 
£180 
£1346 
 
£200 
£1800 
 
 
£3000 
 

To give children greater access to 
competitive opportunities. 

Children will have opportunities to 
participate in Chelmsford events 
with local schools. 

Subscription to Chelmsford Schools Sports Partnership 
(CSSP) inc 
CSSP day events for Y2 & Y4 
 
Cost of transport of competitive events   
 
Team competitions and sports days awards and 
resources for competitive activities  

£1608 
 
 
 
£1294 
 
£300 

Total spent £28,171 

Carry forward to 22/23 £3660 



 
 

Impact 

Key Achievements Areas for Improvement 

 Awarded Gold Sports Mark 

 Only school in Essex to have been awarded a Sport Award for KS1 and Gold Sports 
Mark 

 Active participation in Chelmsford School Sports Partnership events  

 Finalists in Y5&6 netball competition 

 Friendly fixtures against other schools 

 Wide range of activities and sports to encourage greater participation in different 
activities - nerf, bikeability, balancability, Paralympics sports, circus skills 

 Sports days supported by sports leaders and house captains 

 Dance specialist led sessions for all year groups 

 19 after school running with school funded spaces 

 High quality sports coaching each half term from sports coaches leading to increased 
staff confidence in delivering sport lessons 

 Swimming lessons for Y4,5&6 due to lockdowns 

 Joy of Movement event for Y5 
 

 Continue developing after school clubs  

 More opportunities for competitive sport 

 Introduce different taster sessions to give children 
wider access and opportunities 

 


