

SPRINGFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL

2021 - 2022 SPORT PREMIUM STRATEGY

Funding Information		
Sports Grant	£19.980	
Carry forward from 20/21	£11,851	
Total	£31,831	

Budget runs across the academic year

Key Objectives for the use of Sports Premium Grant for 2021-2022

- i. To improve the quality of teaching of sport/PE using specialist coaching staff. To develop staff skills in teaching sport.
- ii. To extend the quantity of extra curricula opportunities and experiences and increase the number of children accessing these. To encourage children to be more active in and after school.
- iii. To give children greater access to competitive opportunities.

Date of next review strategy July 2023

Objective	Intent	Implementation	Cost
To improve the quality of teaching of sport/PE using specialist coaching	All children will benefit from improved quality of teaching and learning.	Five weekly sessions of coaching from Colchester Utd FC inc five lunchtime sport provision	£12,555
To develop staff skills in teaching sport.	Improved staff knowledge and children's skills.	Supply costs for staff training (2 days)	£180
To extend the quantity of extra curricula opportunities and experiences and	A greater number of children will be involved with different sporting	Clubs administration (5 hours)	£2865
increase the number of children	activities helping them to meet	Circus skills	£147
accessing these.	government targets for healthy	Nerf days	£300
	living and foster positive attitudes	Paralympics activities	£147
To encourage children to be more active	towards being healthy.	Jubilee dance	£599
during and after the school day.	Children will be made active during	Quidditch	£700
	Children will be more active during and after school hours.	Adventurous outdoors activity day Little Riders(from 20/21)	£150 £800
	and after school flours.	Archery, American football, cheerleading	£180
		Dance sessions all year groups	£1346
		Swimming catch up	£200
		Basketball nets concreted into ground to allow use at lunchtimes	£1800
		Allocated to EYFS outside play equipment for next year	£3000
		Y5 Bikeability sessions and EYFS & Y1 Balancability	
To give children greater access to competitive opportunities.	Children will have opportunities to participate in Chelmsford events with local schools.	Subscription to Chelmsford Schools Sports Partnership (CSSP) inc CSSP day events for Y2 & Y4	£1608
	with local schools.	0001 day 6461113 101 12 & 14	
		Cost of transport of competitive events	£1294
		Team competitions and sports days awards and resources for competitive activities	£300
Total spent			£28,171
Carry forward to 22/23			£3660



Impact			
Key Achievements	Areas for Improvement		
 Awarded Gold Sports Mark Only school in Essex to have been awarded a Sport Award for KS1 and Gold Sports Mark Active participation in Chelmsford School Sports Partnership events Finalists in Y5&6 netball competition Friendly fixtures against other schools Wide range of activities and sports to encourage greater participation in different activities - nerf, bikeability, balancability, Paralympics sports, circus skills Sports days supported by sports leaders and house captains Dance specialist led sessions for all year groups 19 after school running with school funded spaces High quality sports coaching each half term from sports coaches leading to increased staff confidence in delivering sport lessons Swimming lessons for Y4,5&6 due to lockdowns Joy of Movement event for Y5 	 Continue developing after school clubs More opportunities for competitive sport Introduce different taster sessions to give children wider access and opportunities 		